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@& 59 - gam AR werer dEeE
No. §9- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

HiT ded 59
Demand No. 59
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
gE AR JER SR

I
Revenue
Wigd  Voted 14977100
qi@ Charged 300
=R 58 9aK 2
Il The details are as follows:
9 FIAH qaftd g
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
AR AET ST AT JEeE ST
R LG R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
KiEEs: i
afacy amfis AR
T (e <)
ditara (Su - ¢id)
gET AR gERE qaa
0 115707 0 123540 0 128500 _W
0 2189 0 2350 0 764 tﬁrgﬁ
0 1587 0 1800 0 1800 @mANR w&w
0 4083 0 5500 0 4713 fufrewm =
0 5857 0 5900 0 6400 g I wam
743 6192 0 5250 o 70 g T owm
0 32692 0 26000 0 31900 oEwE =W
et &% AR &
0 1059 0 2000 0 900 wiga
0 100 0 300 0 300 wfRa
0 80 0 150 0 200 EANE]
0 148 0 180 0 23 3T T W W W
50 2903 0 3000 0 4500 oY WOIENE 2|9
0 762 0 1000 0 7000 @9 P

gt
Capital
4123300

2251

00.090
05

05.00.01
05.00.02
05.00.03
05.00.06

05.00.11
05.00.12
05.00.13
05.00.14

05.00.16
05.00.17
05.00.20
05.00.27

Revenue Section:

Secretariat - Social

Services (Major Head)

Secretariat (Minor Head)

Ministry of Information

and Broadcasting

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Aliowance

Medicai Expenses

Domectic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes

Voted :

Charged :

Pubiications

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expences
Minor Works

e
Total

19100400

300

e SHFHH

(e9R s )

(in thousands of Rupees)

Budget Estimates

2008-2009

A S g

Plan

R

Non-Plan

137750
100
1800
4665
6620
8000
31915

1900
300
200

0

4500

7000

Total

137750
100
1800
4665
6670
£150
31915

1900
300
200

0

6200

7000

1&B - B



qreafas e FAIAH Hafta g
Actuals Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
AR FRNE AR SRS AR AR
R Rt R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 184 0 2350 0 23
0 3530 0 500 a 500
a 0 0 8000 0 8000
793 173893 0 185720 0 203000
793 173893 0 185420 0 202700
0 0 0 a00 0 300
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1632 0 1850 0 1900
12549 0 22000 0 22000 0
1954 0 0 0 0 0

g T

WO SR
AE-niaaEg

HA

witin

wieaEm SrEias
(e @) ()

A &g

g of ganw aaEEn SR

e MG LB

fwri s

= gewtE =

Foe g ¥ wilerf

A =

il T =dimet 8 @
T HTS

- O

05.00.28
05.00.21
05.99

05.89.13

2251

00,800
01

01.00.42
02
02.00.20
03
03.00.50
04

04.00.31

FRF # Al 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(s =@ %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
A HPAE
Budget Estimates

2008-2009
SICIEE I L B
R

Plan Non-Plan  Total
Professional Services 0 250 250
Grants - in - aid 0 500 500
Information Technology 0
Office Expanses 0 6000 6000
Total - Secretariat 1900 211500 213400
Voted 1900 211200 213100
Charged 300 300
Secretariat - Social Services
(Major Head) (Contd.)
Other Expanditure (Minor Head)
Advisory Committee for Information
and Broadcasiing
Lump Sum Provision 0 0 0
Departmental Canteen
Other Administrative Expenses 0 2000 2000
Participation in Films Markets 0
Other Charges 22000 Q0 22000
Non-Govermnment Organisations
engaged in anli-piracy works/
Fastivals
Grants-in-aid 4] 0 0

18B -8



& 59 - g SR GEReT dEeE
No. 59- Ministry of information & Broadcasting

aredfa® R HTAH qdifta srgaE

Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008

AR AN WA AN AR S

= R =

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0] 0 0 0]

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0. 0 0 0

wfeay aRfl® Jand
(g i)
g Jqg
el w6 @ Wa '
wyrats
¥
Fogdt
RN A&
fafear &g
W e e
FE &g
fean &Y ok &
IfF T W W W
I gwate =g
4@ o o
s @R wER
g Fd

A
I FTg
o g
FEea &g
s

2251

00.800
05

05.01
05.01.01
05.01.02
05.01.03
05.01.06
05.01.11
05.01.13
05.01.14
05.01.17
05.01.20
05.01.24
05.01.26
05.01.27
05.01.28
05.01.50
05.99
05.99.13

Secretariat Social Services
(Major Head)

Other Expenditure

Private FM Radio Station
Establishment

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowances
Medical Expenses
Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rent, Rates & Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Admn. Expenses
POL

Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

Professional Services
Other Charges

Information Technology
Office Expenses

(e swdr %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
e P
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
e e EIES
fo=
Plan Non-Plan  Total

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0]

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Total

1&B-B



% it 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(svm s %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
s TR FFIH HaftE g I AR
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
AT S FEEE AR e SRS AR A e
X i R = R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan  Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Total
e A e 2251 Secretariat - Social Services
(T ) (ard) (Major Head) (Contd.)
a4 00.800  Other Expenditure
oy, M o R wE 06 National Centre of Excellance for
¥ IgRA B} AL I Animation, Gaming and Special Effects
0 0 0 0 0 0 = gaErE oy 06.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 1000 0 1000 0 orgafE Yard 06.00.28 Professional Services 10000 0 10000
s WA ¥ ond § @ e 07 IEC Activites for Community Radio
0 0 0 0 0 0 99 wyEts g 07.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 100 0 2000 0 EgRE ¥Had 07.00.28 Professional Services 4000 0 4000
g gl wedi @ oRIE geaiw 08 Economic Analysis of Growth Initiatives
0 0 0 0 0 0 99 yaais @9 - 08.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 800 0 800 0 Zamiys Yad 08.00.28 Professional Services 2800 0 2800
FIT ¥ 09 International Channel
0 0 0 0 0 0 o9 uwERE a9 09.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 9700 0 100 0 AR dard S 09.00.28 Professional Services 10000 0 10000
e e fm femo g s 10 - Film Production in various regional
Adg wmeli ¥ s Ft languages by NFDC
I UG T4 10.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
Zaaiys Yand 10.00.28 Professional Services 65000 0 65000
-3 T Total - Other Expenditure “ 113800 2000 115800
We-ger o "2251" Total - Major Head "2251" 115700 213500 329200
15296 175525 33600 187270 25900 204600 W Voted 115700 213200 328900
0 0 0 300 0 300 G Charged 0 300 300

1&B -B



e 59 - o A gEn oEws

M“—“iﬂﬁﬂm&ﬂmm

(= =yl &)
{In thousands of Rupees)
AR T SR wlE S T S
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budgaet Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2008
T W ST o adeen s W s g
o=t o= frt fir=r
Plan MNon-Plan Plan MNon-Plan Plan © Non-Plan Plan Hon-Plan  Total
wa ol weghy (qen ) 2205 Art and Culture (Major Hoad)
A wed ¥ Rm e A o100 Centification of Cinematographic
T & el (g o) Films for Public Exhibition (Minor Head)
e maefimen it Rame o1 Film Certification Appellate Tribunal
[¢] 525 0 1200 0 1200 THgE wEEH 01.0042 Lump Sum Provision 0 1200 1200
= e w9 02 Central Board of Film Certification
0 13767 1500 16000 20 18500 WA 02.00.01 Salaries 1000 18500 17500
0 15 150 15 0 15 &9aTd we 02.00.03 Overtime Allowance 20 15 a5
0 245 150 450 5 450 fafem =g 02.00.06 Medical Expenses 300 450 750
0 2228 1000 2500 25 2500 i a@En W 02.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 1000 2500 3500
11351 4528 4400 5200 25 5500 wEiwE =y 020013 Office Expenses 1280 5200 B480
0 0 0 10 0 0 %W T WA W 02.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 0 a
0 0 0 0 0 0 ®y %4 02.00.27 Minor Works 0 0 0
0 5747 1800 5510 25 10000 omEmigE Hand 02.0028 Professional Services 2000 6530 8530
0 0 0 15 0 5 HEEW ATEH 02.00.31 Grants-in-aid 0 5 5
HeA it 0298  Information Technology
0 0 8000 0 6000 0 #Faeg =™ 02.99.13 Office Expenses 8600 0 8600
11351 26531 15000 29700 6100 34970 w=-3+di foew uwimee Total - Central Board of Film 14200 31200 45400
nr— Certification
11351 27056 15000 30300 6100 36170 1=- mdwtRE wu 3 fy Total-Certification of Cinematographic 14200 32400 46600
P @ e @ asfe Films for Public Exhibition
11351 27056 15000 30900 6100 36170 Arz-geg A "2205" Total - Major Head, “2205" 14200 32400 HEE

&8 -8



LS iEe) T FLA qfE g
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FESHET FESE @AW AN AR SRS
R= R Rr=1
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan  Non-Plan
0 130547 150 138000 250 140000
0 385 150 400 100 540
0 3485 0 4000 0 3700
0 3519 1320 4000 1120 4000
0 0 1000 0 800 0
381 16476 1040 15200 2000 24500
0 2539 0 2700 0 2300
0 0 0 50 0 50
0 0 1780 0 3920 0
0 44889 100 47500 100 50100
0 721 400 800 600 800
0 783 260 800 260 800
0 4667 0 6000 0 6000
0 1543 200 1500 200 1500
0 0o 0 10 0 10
69583 11160 38800 12900 40950 29400
0 0 1000 1400 1400

1000

g it yER (T i)
Rea (30 g i)
e Pt (g o)

2220

01
01.105
01
01.00.01
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.12
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.17
01.00.20
01.00.21
01.00.24
01.00.26
01.00.27
01.00.28
01.00.31
01.00.50
01.99
01.99.13

Information and Publicity (Major Head)
Films (Sub Major Head)
Production of Films (Minor Head)

Films Division

Salaries |

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Supplies and Matenials

P.O.L.

Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

Professional Services
Grants-in-aid

Other Charges

Information Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Films Division

HFE W 9 2008-2009

(e st %)
(In thousands of Rupeas)

T HAYHA

Budget Estimates
2008-2009
EIEEL] A AE
=

Plan Non-Plan Taotal
0 140000 140000
0 540 540
0 3700 3700

200 4000 4200
0 0 o
300 24500 24800

0 2300 2300
0 50 50
0 0 0
0 50100 50100
0 800 800
0 800 800
0 6000 6000
0 1500 1500
0 10 10

109500 14000 123500
1] 1400 1400

88 -B
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7

No. 59- Ministry of Infor & Broadcasting
(v s )
{In thousands of Rupees)
s TR A waft i T LA
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates ) Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
FARET  HAET FRN NN e AR G dE S5
R R R - R
Plan  Non-Plan Pian Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
I g (g ) 01.800 Other Expenditure (Minor Head)
W W UL v d@uemg 01 National Film Archive of india
410 6377 0 6800 0 7500 T 01.00.01 Salaries 0 7500 7500
0 10 0 10 0 15 NS 9w 01.00.03 Overtime Aliowance 0 10 10
12 80 0 100 0 360 fufeear =g 01.00.06 Medical Expenses 0 370 370
50 85 0 270 0 270 29 A W 01.00.11  Domestic Travel Expenses 0 270 270
393 4395 1600 4000 1600 4500 wEE =Y 01.00.13 Office Expenses 9700 4500 14200
0 228 0 250 0 250 fammw ¢ ok H 01.00.14 Rents, Rates and Taxes 0 250 250
0 0 0 10 0 10 W h W W W 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 0 0
0 3282 0 3500 0 3500 g Eoc 01.00.27 Minor Works 0 3500 3500
7102 2 8200 0 8200 0 9 W 01.00.50 Other Charges 20000 0 20000
o A 01.99 information Technology
0 0 300 0 300 N I =g 01.99.13 Office Expenses 300 0 300
' 18408 Am-vRd W U Rew dwe ' Total - National Film Archive of india B B o
T R iR 02 Childrens Film Society
24450 3000 27100 4200 27100 8400 wEFar SEHE] 02.00.31 Grants-in-aid 40000 8400 484()0
W R o delfem e @ 03 Film and Television Institute of india,Pune
2732 67236 62100 70515 62100 82500 TEUa A 03.00.31 Grants-in-aid 80000 77500 157500
et dremfeqi 04 Film Societies
S

714 1&B/2008—2



areafas w9 LA et st
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
WA AREW JEET JEAET AEeE JEeE
Rt R R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 6787 ) 0 7200 0 7200
0 90 0 200 0 200
0 62 0 100 0 100
0 341 0 400 0 400
0 587 0 900 0 900
362 0 2200 0 2200 0
0 1234 0 1400 0 1400
0 1074 0 1100 0 1100
0 0 0 20 0 20
0 31695 0 28000 0 33500
0 51 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 500 0 1245
0 2195 0 9500 0 19500
4065 0 11000 0 8500 0
9938 0 25000 0 21500 0
0
14365 44116 38200 49320 32200 65565

1 B R T 05
BRICIEE 05.01
Eqgl 05.01.01
L 05.01.02
gl wen 05.01.03
fafee e 05.01.06
XM aEn T 05.01.11
Ry aEn W 05.01.12
Faeg A9 05.01.13
o &Y R W 05.01.14
IF W W T W 05.00.17
dg F 05.01.27
¥ =Y 05.01.50
d ¥ oAUy kW §9RIE 05.02
I 7Y : 05.02.50
qiepls AEE WS & P 05.03
s e '

I =[G 05.03.50
el & fom ol g 05.04
o 7 05.04.50
e ™ gude ¥ W ¥ 05.05
I =Y ) 05.05.50
o R R Y RRw Smdl 05.06
& aftc Fal qdw

I T 05.06.50
g e 05.99
TS =9 05.99.13

Shre- e aare FRame

Directorate of Film Festivals
Establishment

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Minor Works

Other Charges

International Film Festival of India
Other Charges

Film Festivals under Cultural Exchange

Other Charges

National Awards for Films

Other Charges

Participation in Foreign Film Festivals
Other Charges

Export promotion through Film Festivals
in India and Abroad

Other Charges

Information Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Directorate of Film Festivals

188 -B

F 97 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(s vt )
{In thousands of Rupees)
g9 HFHEA
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
51015 5 I I A
R
Pian Non-Plan  Total
0 8000 8000
0 300 300
0 100 100
0 465 465
0 900 . 900
2200 0 2200
0 1600 1600
0 1100 1100
0 0 0
0 30800 30800
0 0 0
0 0 0
0
0 2500 2500
‘0 20000 20000
12300 0 12300
25500 0 25500
0 0
40000 65765 105765




oon 59 - gaN I WERT HARE

No. §9- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
arARE TR I et s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008

cie s S ARE A e | e
= Rt R

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan

0 0 0 0 0 0

22075 48159 77700 50735 37700 60030

232900

498000

] f] 4] 30000 D 1]

sy !?_ _D ! _ZQUUFI-_ _I'J Riee. D St

0 29000 30000 0 o

45000

8400

40

200

150

3800

10

0

0

200

12800

57800

wRAEg e olR Toifaom deem Fmn
I TR
aEvid T e o TR dRE

T 5 '==-|.:5 (am

i A oemEE
e R o

A = Ty oy g

g (I wedd)

SEER W ¥ g ol ofter
ARG SHEER deH
Herad I

FFEaH g AR ufmer s
k:ni

RN W

e =

g g wam

Fatea =1

¥p T W W

I qMEtE

TG

T A

Fafaa @y
Srg-orgeam Wasd AR oRwrer wem
W~ AR YR g ¥
FgEaF #R uRwer

06
06.00.50
07

07.00.31

2220
02
001
800

60
60.003
01
01.00.31
02
02.00.01
02.00.03
02.00.06
02.00.11
02.00.13
02.00.17
02.00.20
02.00.27
02.99
02.99.13

Fiim and Television Institute of India, Kolkatta
Other Charges

Satyajit Ray Film and Television Institute
Kotkatta

Grants-in-aid

Total - Other Expenditure

Total - Films

- Information & Publicity (Major Head)(Contd.)
Central Monitoring Services

Direction & Administration

Other Expenditure

Total - Central Monitoring Services

Others (Sub Major Head)

Research and Training in Mass Communication
Indian Institute of Mass Communication
Grants-in-aid

Research, Reference and Training Division
Salaries

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Banking Cash Transaction Tax

Other Administrative Expenses

Minor Works

Information Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Research, Reference and Training Division
Total- R

ch and Training in Mass Cc ication

(eom sl %)
(in thousands of Rupees)
EECER i
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
FEAT AT e
R
Plan Non-Plan Total

0 0 0
_ Boooo 50735 130735
0 0 0
0 0 0
10000 39500 49500
0 9000 9000
0 40 40
0 300 300
2000 150 2150
8000 2800 10800
0 10 10
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 500 500

1&B-B
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# uft 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

g olj wEr (FeE o) ard
fms ik mEr ger o @
e ok 3w wER PR
D

kgl

T

TR W&

fafrea SwER

g g =]

w9

fm &Y R #R

IF TR W W W
2 e e

4 g

BElinn|

femE o weR

gasa ol T fasmm
e ok R

WA wre
feme @R =R
LECEEEId

fasma SR FER

faeRer o

fsme et gEr

™ TER

fEmE o TER

g e

wafe @

LIS CE] AL FTAA qafta s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FAR FERA AR YTl AT SR
R~ R R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 97621 0 110000 0 110000
0 91 0 100 0 100
0 1199 0 1200 0 1200
0 1400 0 2000 0 3005
0 2827 0 3200 0 3500
0 18984 100 17100 5400 20000
0 6581 0 8700 0 8700
0 0 0 25 0 25
0 1386 0 1500 o 1500
0 1708 0 2000 0 2200
0 10916 2700 11 506 2700 1 1500
45895 389868 90000 415000 76119 152000
3437 1928 135000 1200 67600 1200
997 29701 3600 24000 3600 16000
0 10533 0 9500 0 5500
4419 7394 2700 5000 2700 5000
0 0 0 1900 0 1900
13448 582137 234100 343330

g famme oK 3w vER PR

2220
60.101

02

02.01
02.01.01
02.01.02
02.01.03

02.01.06

02.01.11
02.01.13
02.01.14
02.01.17
02.01.20
02.01.50

02.02

02.02.26
02.03
02.03.26
02.04
02.04.26
02.05
02.05.26
02.06
02.06.26
02.07
02.07.26
02.99
02.99.13

EICIEC)

Plan
Information and Publicity (Major Head)(Contd.)
Advertising and Visual Publicity (Minor Head)
Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity
Establishment

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Other Charges

Exhibitions

Advertising and Publicity
Display & Classified Advertisements

Advertising and Publicity

Radio Spots

Advertising and Publicity ' 140000
Printed Publicity

Advertising and Publicity - 400
Distribution Expenses .
Advertising and Publicity 0
Outdoor Publicity

Advertising and Publicity 100
Information Technology

Office Expenses . 0

(om st %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
AT ST
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
1A g
R
Non-Pian Total
110000 110000
100 100
1200 - 1200
1975 1975
3200 3200
20000 46700
8700 8700
25 25
1500 1500
2000 2000
11500 11900
324200 374200
1200 141200
24000 24400
9500 9500
5000 5100
1900 1900

Total - Directorate of Advertising

and Visual Publicity




o 59 - gEwm AR WERW A
No. §9- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

1

EIiSIEE qAE A g ST
Actuais Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FEARET AR SR e Al A
= R R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 143085 0 163429 0 152295
0] 2537 0 2655 0 3019
0] 1714 0 1700 0 1700
0 2095 0 3075 0 3700
-0 4043 0 4130 0 4130
0 0 200 0 200 0
8030 25068 200 31500 0 34650
0 5539 0 5781 0 5781
0 3068 0 3500 0 4000
0 0 0 30 0 0
0 4330 0 3500 0 4200
0 96888 810 3600 85800 3950
0 4053 0 3600 0 4260
0 15 0 15 0 15
0 178 0] 500 0 500
0 0 0 1500

= gE dad @9 9 60.103

W@ e ki

TRl W
fafeen =%
i a= &g
R amEn wan
FaGa Tg
femar & iR

01

01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.12
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.16

¥ @D 89 ¥ HT 01.00.17

I ke &g
fasms ol wER
FaaiaE Yand

oI IR

¥ Y

Faey =g
A oA o @M

01.00.20
01.00.26
01.00.28
01.00.31
01.00.50
01.99

01.99.13

Press Information Services (Minor Head)

Press Information Bureau
Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Publications

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Advertising and Publicity
Professional Sevices
Grants-in-aid

Other Charges o

Iinformation Technology
Office Expenses

Total - Press Information Bureau

(s sudt %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
9T YA
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
JAeE e g
R
Plan Non-Plan  Total
0 152295 152295
0 3019 3019
0 1700 1700
0 3700 3700
449 4530 4979
1600 0 1600
480 34650 35130
0 5781 5781
0 3800 3800
0 (0] 0
20160 4200 24360
86400 3950 90350
0 3960 3960
0 15 15
0 500 500
0 1600 1500
109089 223600 332689

18B - B



CISICL T HAW aaf e
Actuais Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
AR ST STENET AN AT TR
= Rr= R
Pian Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Plan Non-Plan
0 2i428 0 23700 0 25500
0 0 0 0 0 0
0] 0] 0 0 0 0
0 0] 0 100 0 200
0 21428 0 23800 0 25700
~ 8030 314041 1210 250815 86000 249400
0 15524 0 17850 0 16000
0] - 116 0 200 0 200
0 143 0 1000 0 500
0 185 0 460 0 440
0 4500 100 5000 588 5000
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 231 0 250 0 250
0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 100 0 0 0
0 20699 200 24770 588 22400

o AR WR 2220
v gon ¥ (wg 6F) (F8)  60.103
a9 T 02
g ' aRee 02.01
qergal AgE 02.01.31
g T o iR 02.02
F AT W O

anfiles wergen 02.02.33
TIER W 02.03
EEGIEC R 02.03.31
THER g B 02.04
s Fand 02.04.28
e o 0

g o gET Fard

9 (v gea i) 60
AR GA F G (qg A1) 106

RdE AR W@ W GhE 01

E-GE 01.00.01
gl wwr 01.00.03
it =3 01.00.06
M 9E " 01.00.11
FEa &g 01.00.13
e X ok W 01.00.14
YHII 01.00.16
I T WX W 01.00.17
Y w4 01.00.27
g e 01.99

Faed =g 01.99.13

Information and Publicity

Press Information Services (Minor Head)(Contd.)

Other Items

Press Council of India
Grants-in-aid

Subsidy in lieu of Interest on
loan to Press Trust of India
Subsidies

News Agencies
Grants-in-aid

News Pool Cell
Professional Services

Total - Other items

Total - Press Information Services

Others (Sub Major Head)
Registration of Newspapers (Minor Head)
Registrar of Newspapers for India
Salaries

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Publications

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Minor Works

Information Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Registrar of Newspapers for India

I Al 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
‘ (s st %)
{In thousands of Rupees)
o HA
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
AR AR g
R
Plan Non-Plan Total
0 26300 26300
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 200 200
0 26500 26500
109089 250100 359189
384 16000 16384
0 200 200
0 500 500
0 440 440
1616 6000 7616
0 0 0
0] 250 250
0 10 10
0 0] 0
0 0 0
2000 23400 25400

1&B - B
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qreafas T AFAH e A
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
e FdeE Sde e SEeE Eee
R R L]
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 173147 0 180810 0 183936
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1088 0] 1400 0] 1311
0 4280 0 6500 0 6865
o 13613 0 14500 0 15278
0 13386 0 15000 0 16043
0 11147 0 10110 0 11002
0 0 ] 30 0 20
o 0 0 0 0 0
1137 100 . 0 1000 0
0 14706 0 15500 0 16240
0 0 o 0 0 0.
0 13478 0 10000 - 0 4012
0 5769 0 6060 0 6993
0 0 0 0 0 0
1137 250614 100 259910 1000 261700
1137 250614 100 259910 1000 261700

60.106
01
01.00.01

01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.17
01.00.20
01.00.21
01.00.24
01.00.26
01.00.27
01.00.50
01.99

01.99.13

(s st %)

(In thousands of Rupees)

T AFIH
Budget Estimates
2008-2009

R RN
o

Plan Non-Plan

Field Publicity: (Minor Head)
Directorate of Field Publicity
Salaries

Voted

Charged

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Supplies and Materials

POL

Advertising and Pubilicity
Minor Works

Other Charges

Information Technology

Office Expenses

ElS

Total

Total- Directorate of Field Publicity

Voted 4900 262500

267400
0

0 0 0 0 0 0

&8 -B

Charged ) 0 0
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% "l 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2008

e e A Hlfwm ST
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2008-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
st S aMeen SEeE SEEE STE
Fr= = =
Plan MNon-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan  Non-Plan
0 102824 0 102000 0 105000
0 420 o 500 0 500
0 407 0 400 0 400
4] 1363 o 3000 e} 2000
4386 4260 3200 5300 3200 6000
1521 5316 1000 5500 1000 6000
1922 1002 1800 1000 1800 1000
o o 0 15 0 15
8456 184 7000 2200 8200 3000
] 0 0 o 0 o
55330 11588 22000 25500 20800 27285
0 ] 800 o 800 o
74815 128825 35600 145415 35600 151200

60.107
01
01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.47
01.00.21
01.00.27
01.00.28
01.88
01.89.13

Song and Drama Services (Minor Head)
Song and Drama Division

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Supplies and Materials

Minor Works

Professional Services

Infarmation Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Song and Drama Division

(emm =t #)
{in thousands of Rupeas)

i

Budget Estimates

2008-2009

E e
fir

Plan Mon-Plan  Total
0 105000 105000

0 500 500

0 400 400

0 2000 2000
2000 7000 8000
1000 6000 7000
1600 1000 2600
0 15 15
7000 3000 10000
0 ] 0
24000 30485 54485
0 0 (]
35600 155400 191000
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(zom wdt %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
areafa® qAC AFAA Hefta Srge o I
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
AR AEE AR AR AN S AANT A g
R Rt R=r R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan  Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Total
B e (g i) 60.109  Photo Services (Minor Head)
B TR 01 Photo Division
0 11699 0 12000 0 12000 a4 01.00.01 Salaries 0 13000 13000
LEEAY 01.00.02 Wages
0 96 0 100 0 150 whgd Voted 0 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 0 wf@ Charged 0 0 0
0 215 0 250 0 240 wENY AT 01.00.03 Overtime Allowance 0 240 240
0 189 0 300 0 200 ﬁlﬁﬂl Y 01.00.04 Medical Expenses 0 300 300
0 348 0 450 0 400 T A W 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 450 450
9559 4994 200 5200 5500 5200 e =4 01.00.13 Office Expenses 5500 5200 10700
0 0 0 10 0 10 &% & ¥ ¥ # 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 10 10
0 3488 0 4000 0 4000 alT'{ﬁ v geEh 01.00.21 Supplies and Materials 0 4000 4000
¢] 763 0 1000 o] 1000 @y a4 01.00.27 Minor Works 0 1000 1000
0 0 0 0 o 0 39 &4 01.00.50 Other Charges o 0 o
o damE 01.99  Information Technology
0 0 0 0 0 0 wEeg &g 01.99.13 Office Expenses S 0
23200 e @R gEA Tota! - Photo Division
23200 wga Voted
0 wRa Charged
1&B - B

71418B/2008—3
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s T AR qAE A
Actuais Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
AN AESET ST JERET AR S
R = R

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 65986 0 73550 69000

0 832 0 900 900

0 496 0 520 600

0] 1215 0 1800 1500

0 825 0 1200 1200

0 6360 95 5580 8000

0 812 0 2000 2008

0 31004 0 25000 35000

0] 0 0 20 0

0 1035 0 850 992

0 1275 45 600 1100

0 13393 0 12500 12500

0 3754 0 4000 4200

0] 6487 10 5500 5500
700

0 133474 400 134720 8120 143200

wEHeE (WY i)
e e

RGP Sl
fafear =9

W g w
HATa T
frn wegm AR W
THIH

e TFY W W W
2 yerEtE g
oyt @ik |
R R wER
Y Jand
I T

FaH T
g _ s R

60.110
01
01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.16
01.00.17
01.00.20
01.00.21
01.00.26
01.00.28
01.00.50
01.99
01.99.13

Publications (Minor Head)
Publications Division
Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Publications

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Exp.
Supplies and Materials
Advertising and Publicity
Professonial Services

Other Charges

Information Technology
Office Expenses

Total - Publications Division

I A A 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(e wwat )
(In thousands of Rupees)
e SIgHH
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
A AR LM
B
Plan Non-Plan  Total
0 69000 69000
0 1000 1OOQ
0 600 600
0 1500 1500
0 1200 1200
4300 9500 13800
0 2000 2000
0 30000 30000
0 0 0
0 1340 1340
0 1460 1460
0 12500 12500
0 4200 4200
0 5500 5500
0 700 700
4300 140500 144800

1&B -B
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No. §9- Ministry of information & Br ng
(o wadt %)
{In thousands of Rupees)
s T A wafE Srgar FAE A
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
FREA  FEEN JGEE SES AR AR FT FAREA g
= Rr=1 = Rt
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan A Plan Non-Plan Total
W g9ER (g @) 60.112 Employment News (Minor Head)
IR guER 01 Employment News Services
0 5927 0 6400 0 6000 ¥EH 01.00.01 Salaries 0 6000 6000
0 124 o] 380 0 410  woRgd 01.00.02 Wages 0 410 410
0 135 0 200 0 200 wRNY W& 01.00.03 Overtime Allowance 0 200 200
4] 208 0] 250 0 250 R ag 01.00.06 Medical Expenses 0 270 270
0 340 0 300 0 300 TG gEl S 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 300 300
0 2291 35 2600 635 2970 wEkg o 01.00.13 Office Expenses 600 3000 3600
0 1550 0 1550 0 1550 frman wegm ol & 01.00.14 Rents, Rates and Taxes 0 1700 1700
0 0 0 20 0 20 ¥ E W AW W 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 20 20
0 0 10 0 10 I T & 01.00.20 Other Administrative Exp. 0
0 194790 0 200000 0 155000 aﬂgﬁl ar gl 01.00.21 Supplies and Materials 0 200000 200000
0 37367 0 70000 0 70000 fsmes ok mER 01.00.26 Advertising and Publicity 0 70000 70000
0 0 20 0 20 0 99 a9 01.00.50 Other Charges 0 0 0
g e 01.99  Information Technology
0 0 35 0 35 0 k@ I 01.99.13 Office Expenses 0 0 0
‘ 236700 <z VSFIR THER Total - Employment News Services Tt Tt e

18B -8



- qreafa®
Actuals
2006-2007

Plan

OO0 O0OO0O0COOO0OO0OOoO o

o

=

Non-Plan

OO O0O0O0O0DO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

I A
Budget Estimates
2007-2008

Pian

O 0O O 00000000 OO0

o

R

Non-Plan

OO0 00000000 OQ OO

et AAgae
Revised Estimates
- 2007-2008
JEEHAT ARG ENET SN WA AN

Plan

OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0CO OO0 o

=

Non-Plan

3000
21000
50
100
400
2000
200
200
800
500
150
100
500

1000

30000

¥ 9 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

e dfsm s =
(@ 3= sgga &)

oAy s
ol 2
xfa g e
AT =T
e wegE R &
I

I EE 4
gt o amrEl
s ok wEw
EaE dand
I ag ‘
o dEfE
Cou ol nt

60.113
01

01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.16
01.00.20
01.00.21
01.00.26
01.00.28
01.00.50
01.99

01.99.13

W Qe AW o

Monitoring Services (Minor Head)
Electronic Media Monitoring Centre
(erstwhile CMS)

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Publications

Other Administrative Expenses
Supplies and Materials
Advertising and Publicity
Professonial Services

Other Charges

Information Technology

Office Expenses

Total - Electronic Media Monitoring Cenrtre

&8 -B

(s o9l %)
(In thousands of Rupees)

a9 SFgHH
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
e e Eic
=
Plan Non-Plan  Total
0 3000 3000
0 21000 21000
0 50 50
0 100 100
0 400 400
0 2000 2000
0 200 200
0 200 200
0 800 800
0 500 500
0 150 150
0 100 100
0 500 500
0 30000 30000




"

(=t wplt @)

[In thousands of Rupeas)

LIt G a9 FHH gt g g S
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
HEEA SR @ HA AT EiCIEn) SR EiE e i
Ryt Rr=r Rr=t =t
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Flan Total
gE AR v (qed i) (ard) 2220 Information and Publicity (Major Head){contd.})
F A 60 Other Items:
i FidifRe e dr ¥ 60.797 Transfer to Reserve Funds/Deposit
EASIGEL Accounts
R FEr B ¥ sk 01 Transfer to Journalists Welfare Fund
0 o 0 0 0 0 SR eI 01.00.63  Inter Account Transfer 0 0 0
ey wsdm (wy o) 60.798 international Co-operation (Minor Head)
R & Rem & g 01 Contribution to International Programme
iy FdEe for the Development of Communications
0 1326 0 1400 1400 diwEH 01.00.32 Contributions 0 1400 1400
oftren ¥afes dReege W SEElet 02 Payment of annual membership subscription
eaie (Tarddd) ¥ affs to Asia Pacific Institute for Broadcasting
ot e e o YaE Development (AIBD)
0 1350 0 2000 2000 arEN 02.00.32 contributions 0 2000 2000
297687 1522330 WE - WY Total - Others 399589 1749800 2149389
518187+ 2020330 g -7 i '2220' Total - Major Head '2220’ 779589 2218300 2997889
518187 2020330 W Voted 779589 . 2218300 2997889
0 wRa Charged 0 0 0
g (qea i) 2221 Broadcasting (Major Head)
wfy yare (SU e o) 01 Sound Broadcasting (Sub Major Head)
g R wama (qg o) 01.001  Direction & Administration (Minor Head)
0 0 100 100 100 100 ¥e 01.00.01 Salaries 100 100 200
Ed (31 @ i) 02 Television (Sub Major Head)
Fée R wwrea (7 i) 02.001  Direction & Administration (Minor Head)
0 0 100 100 100 100 ¥ 01.00.01 Salaries 100 100 200
a9 (37 e o) 80 General (Sub Major Head)
TER AR AT 80.102  Grant to Prasar Bharati
TR At 01 Prasar Bharati
2555000 8685900 1031300 9607600 1031300 9839100 @emdT SIgEH 01.00.31 Grant-in-aid 1787371 9636300 11423671
2555000 8685900 1031500 9607800 1031500 9839300 Js w&ww Total - Broadcasting 1787571 9636500 11424071

s8-8



% wft 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(som sw@t %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
IRARE e AP Haftm o FHR FFFA
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
ARG FARE GERM A SR SEe BN 2o S
= R R R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
T TR B HER STRH 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Gowt.
(7= ) (Major Head)
T Ao =T ¥ R e 02 Grants for State Plan Schemes
M (0 7= fid) (Sub Major Head)
9 g 02.800 Other Expenditure
A e frm gRa am 01 Grants to Assam Govt. for
@R & R gema A development ofJyoti Chitraban Film Studio
0 0 0 0 0 0 WeH ST 01.00.31 Grants-in-aid ' 0 0 0
v A5 -7 o 3601 Total - Major Head 3601
AR R 2552 North Eastern Area
T 212 Films -Production of Films
[ ik 01 Films Division
0 0 10 ] 10 0 EE o e 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 0 0
0 ] 20 0 20 (1 e 01.00.13 Office Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 15 1] 15 0O a9 uEmEEE = 01.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 0 0 0
0 ] ] 0 5 0 P o wEw 01.00.26 Advertising & Publicity 0 0 0
0 0 50 0 50 0 o= 01.00.50 Other Charges 0 0 0
o 0 100 0 100 0 @ - e P Total - Films Division ]
I (gE AR FER) 213 Others (Information and Publicity) -
S aeAl ¥ oTgEEE AR qde Research and Training in Mass Communication-
YRAE SR RH 01 Indian Institute of Mass Communication
0 0 0 0 0 0 e I 01.00.31 Grants-in-aid 0 0 0
A - 39 (g7 @R wER) Total - Others (Information and Publicity)

0 0 0 0 0 0 IR il ¥ FHYE AR wdE Research and Training in Mass Communication- 0 0 0
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(s swdt %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
RIS TR FYAH Hiifta e I HTW
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
dERA S S FAET A 2 Hre A 5
= R R R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Non-Plan Total
¥ (fgET & UE) 14 Others (Information and Publicity)-
fravr ol 59w Advertising and Visual Publiclty
T oht W wEw FREEE o Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity
i it i P 01.01 Display and Classified Advertisements
0 0 26000 1] 26000 0 P afr o 01.01.26 Advertising and Publicity 0 1] 1]
e we 01.02 Radio Spots
0 0 0 0 1] 0 Pomgs ahr wam 01.02.26 Adverising and Publicity 0 0 0
g W 01.03 Printed Publicity
0 0 0 0 0 0 P ohr o gem 01.03.26 Advertising and Publicity 0 0 0
AT =m 01.04 Cutdoor Publicity
0 0 0 0 0 0 s she wEm 01.04.26 Advertising and Publicity 0 0 a
dg - s (gun sl wEn) Total - Cihers (Information and Publicity)
0 ] 26000 0 26000 0 faer i g¥9 o Advertising and Visual Publigity 0 0 0
im o eE fEn 215 Song and Drama Services-
A 3 TEw T 01 Song and Drama Division
0 Q 4000 1] 4000 0 =mwis §m 01.00.28 Professional Services 4000 0 4000
g - s (gEen she ) Total - Others {Information and Publicity)
i) ] 4000 0 4000 0 fir s oy FEm Song and Drama Services 4000 0 4000
= (ge oR wEm) 216 Cthers (Information and Publicity)-
RERKCEl PR 01 Press Information Bureau
0 0 0 ] 0 0 ¥Ifa am wwW 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 110 0 110
0 0 0 0 0 0 &y o s 01.00.12 Foreign Travel Expenses 110 0 110
0 0 0 0 0 0 s =" 01.00.13 Office Expenses 110 0 110
0 0 0 0 0 0 9 It =4 01.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses 110 0 110
0 0 90 0 90 0 R v g=Er 01.00.26 Advertising and Publicity 9600 0 9600
W - a4 (gEw R wEn) Total - Others (Information and Publicity)
) 0 90 0 90 0 v gam ¥Ed Press Information Services 10040 0 10040

&8 -



= A7 2008-2009

2 Demands for Grants 2008-2009
(et sudt %)
{ln thousands of Rupees)
Tt e P wRfE T
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
v e SR ST ST S v A g
R R=t Rt R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Ptan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
I (gEW R w@R) 217 Others (Information and Publicity)-
¥ &) Field Publicity-
g war MR 01 Directorate of Field Publicity
gy AR gl 01.00.21  Supplies and Materials 0 0 0
fEme o mER 01.00.26  Advertising and Publicity 0 0 0
I T 01.00.50 Other Charges e 0 0 0
g - F9 (gE @R wER) Total - Others (Information and Publicity)
EEL G Field Publicity . 0 0 0
" - (JEROT) - TR AR 218 General(Broadcasting)-Grants to
H qEEA AR Prasar Bharati
TER A 01 Prasar Bharati
qEEA LA 01.00.31  Grants-in-aid . 65600 0 165600
A wEr (FEReT) wEr Rt Total - General{Broadcasting)-Grants
R TR I to Prasar Bharati 165600 0 165600
w ofR aei 219 Art and Culture- Certification of
e e ¥ R REe Cinematographic Films for
R el & wEiE™ Public Exhibition
Fy e e 3 01 Central Board of Film Certification 0 0
ESid 01.00.01  Salaries 0 0 0
g e wan 01.00.11  Domestic Travei Expenses 0 0 0
TR 01.00.13  Office Expenses 0 0 0
s 01.00.28 Professional Services _ 0 0 4]
B T A R Tota) - Art and Culture- Certification of
adfs vt & e R Cinematographic Films for 0 0 0
AN Tt W e Public Exhibition -
Reen =g o 220 Films- Other Expenditure
T T afifa 01 Children Films Society
qEEN IR 01.00.31  Grants-in-aid . 0
0 0 Mg R o 3 Total - Films- Other Expenditure 0
205190 190190 JB gE M 2552 Total - Major Head *2552° 179640 0 179640
1848800 12069100 1771877 12100700 s T Wl Total - Revenue Section 2876700 12100700 14977400
2834708 11029429 1848800 12068800 1771877 12100400 W Voted 2876700 12100400 14977100
0 100 0 300 0 300 wRa Charged 0 300 300
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No. 58- Ministry of information & Br

23

(eom vt %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
s I LA HfE ST FAE S
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
e wEeEr SRET AleE ARF  FEEE a5
R = R B .
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Total
geft s CAPITAL SECTION
g AR R R ot (5= 4if) 4220 Capital outlay on Information and Publicity
{Major Head)
fm (ag gea i) 01 Films (Sub Major Head)
wd AR ST (79 ) 01.052 Machinery and Equipment (Minor Head)
fret o & e Qe 93 & uifg 01 Acquisition of Equipment of Films Division
8201 0 0 0 0 WA ok ST . 01.00.52  Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
T em ARRTEFR ¥ ST 02 Acquisition of Equipment for National
R Film Archive of India
] 0 0 0 0 T8 R Iy 02.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
R e 3 i @' 03 Acquisition of Equipment for Film and
P IR H@E PO Television Institute of India
20511 0 0 0 0 wdFd St SwEw 03.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
e e 3 FeiRem WRe 04 Acquisition of Equipment for Satyajit Ray
 JuER @ P o Film and Television Institute of India
51500 0 0 0 0 #d=h ok SR 04.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
Fg frm v & 91 IwER @ @ w05 Acquisition of Equipment for Central Board
of Film Certification
74 5100 0 5100 0 wfFd ol SwER , 05.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 5800 0 5800
fem aare PRea % g5 @S @ I 06 Upgradation of Print Unit in Directorate of
Film Festivals
()} 100 0 100 0wl ol FwER 06.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 3000 0 3000
0 0 &m mied oin m(ﬁﬁw) Total - Machinery and Equipment (Films)
el ¥ qw o IueAl i PR wg A 01.190 Investment in Public sector and other
Undertakings (Minor Head)
il R R Fem 01 National Film Development Corporation
0 0 0 0 0 0 fMaw 01.00.54 Investments 80000 0 80000
188 -B

714 1&B/2008—4



LisiEi] T FHA A s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FRRE SO e e SR adee
R ot Ry

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan

Mg R s ™ F e AW vt @ o

0 0 0 0 [
7948 1100 0 3434 0 miFd v Ium
0 400 0 400 0 Wi R ITER

01.200
01
01.00.53
02

02.00.53
04
04.00.53
05

05.00.53
07

07.00.53
08
08.00.53

60
60.052
01
01.00.52
02

02.00.52
03
03.00.52

% "% 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(v swdt %)
(In thousands of Rupees)

L[4

Budget Estimates

2008-2009
FREE HREE
=
Plan Non-Plan
Other Buildings (Minor Head)
Setting up of Museum of Moving images (Filrhs Division)
Major Works
Construction of Nitrate Vaults staff
quarters for National Film Archive of india
Major Works
Film Festival Complex-Additions and Alterations
Major Works
Setting up of Film and Television Institute at Kolkata
Acquisition of land and Construction of Building
Major Works
Construction of Phase |l Building for National
Film Archive of India
Major Works
Setting up of Institute of Mass Media (Films Division)
Major Works

A

Total

Total - Other Buildings

Others (Sub-Major Head)

Machinery and Equipment (Minor Head)

Acquisition of Equipment for Press Information Bureau

Machinery and Equipment 0 0
Aéquition of Equipment for Directorate of

Field Publicity

Machinery and Equipment 15100 0
Acquisition of Equipment for Song and Drama Division

Machinery and Equipment 400 0

15100

400

B -



dow 59 - gem it gEw AR
No. 59- Ministry of information & Broadcasting

R o FHA weftm s
Actuais Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FARAT A AR FARS SR SR
P Rt Rt
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
& B owdelt vt @ oofl 04
4882 0 0 0 0 we A avET 04.00 52
weA wfegem & fooadiel g9l @ Wi 05
0 0 0 1] 0 FEl A Tt 05.00.52
uide FaHEn g & Poosdeh ol o8
o mE
7582 1] 0 0 0 0 gl A e 06.00.52
20512 [ 1500 3834 o g sl ot gwemt (ee)
¥4 (39 - gen o) 60
g 60101
i Lo 01
L ] 20000 o 19348 0 fq= wd 01.00.53
Fim vEn Soemod Frosiwosin Premed 02
w wE & B
o 0 D o 0 0 5= a=d 082.00.53
g wueE & T b b | e 3
e mi it bz o Enen
BBY 0 100000 0 8200 O gqee e 03.00.53
wrd i ofn @ Bm wga P 04
o 1] o o 0 0 9= = 04.00 53
W SR AR R N 8 SR SRR 0s
2500 0 0 0 0 0 =oo =md 05.00 53
Pt om oo Y ewe & B owm oof A 08
BE300 o 10000 0 10000 0 gwm o= 056.00.53
oty WEn oh BEw o o7
¥ =pem W TR =
] 0 0 0 0 0 qw = 07.00.53
2487 0 130000 0 37588 0 s

_Total - Buildings

(o st %)

(in thousands of Rupees)
AT FAPA

Budget Estimates

2008-2000

=
Plan

Acquition of Eqguipment for Pholo Division

Machinery and Equipmeant 0
Acquisition of Equipmant for Mailn Secretariat

Machinary and Equipment 0
Acquisition of Equipment for Indian Institute J

of Mass Communication

Machinery and Equipment 0

Non-Plan

e

Total

Total - Machinery and Equipmant [Others) 13500

DOihers (Sub-Major Head)

Bulidings (Minor Head)

Soochna Bhavan

Major Works

Construction of office and residantial
accommaodation for Flald Publicity
Magor Works ]
Sefting up of National Press Centre and

Mind Madia centres of Priess Information Bureau
Major Workis

Construction of building of Press Cowincil of ind:a
Magpor Works 0
Building and Houséing Project of Indian institute

of Mass Communicaticn

Major Works 0
Busiding and Towers for Private FM Radio stations
Major Works

National Cenire of excaltence for Ammaton,
Gaming and Special ERecls

Major Works 0

35300

43700

1000

35300

0 43700

e - &
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% it 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(womt wwdt %)
(tn thousands of Rupees)
TERB I AL Haf om T A
Actuatls Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
SR AT FRAET i AR SR SR AR e
=1 = = o=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
= (39 - g o) 60 Others(Sub-Major Head)
FgHa©l A @y 113 Monitoring Services
pegfe difew ogmEn = 01 Electronic Media Monitoring Centre
Tl SN IER 01.00.52 Machinery & Equipment
I 01.00.53 Major Works
A T ¥ Total - Electronic Media Monitoring Centre
o 8 awerg I ¥ FRw 60.190 Investments in Public sector and other
@y o Undertakings (Minor Head)
wgm W T ¥ Rdw o R dw 01 Joint Sector Company proposed to be
Raed 3§ Fe wwE set up for operating a second National
Television Channel
0 0 0 0 0 0 Fam 01.00.54 Investments . 0 0 0
o R IR & wdm & W o ¢ 02 Joint production of a feature film making
TR TF Bk B @ ougE w0 d P of a Mahatma in collaboration with
the Government of South Africa
0 0 0 0 0 0 fRw 02.00.54 Investments 0 0 0
R aferhg aarEd ea fo 03 Broadcast Engineering Consuitants
(India) Limited
0 0 0 0 0 0 fom 03.00.54 Investments ' 0 0 0
201886 0 220800 0 119723 0 Jz ye1 A 4220 Total - Major Head "4220" 349300 0 349300




dear 59 - g alt TERT Haw z
No. 59- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
(v ot )
(in thousands of Rupees)
Tl T FPA ddfm agaH IAC AT
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
SRS HRAT facicef Kioicp)l S cic g Frdo A g
R Ri=t = R=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan . : B Plan Non-Plan Total
s o Wit 3 o =@ 4552 Capital Outlay on North Eastern Area
= (gEm ¥ @R & g @) 116 Others (Capital Outlay on information and Publicity)
g o IR Machinery and Equipment
H gEn waed & e il owst @ afa 01 Acquisition of Equipment for Press Information Bureau
0 0 0 0 0 0 Ad o I 01.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
e TR PR 3 R aded veRtl @ ooRe 02 Acquisition of Equipment for Directorate of Field Publicity
0 o 0 0 0 0 9l ORI 02.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
o e T & e W 3R A w 03 Setting up of National Press Centre
o @y dfear ¥ /e and Mini-Media Centre
] ] ] 0 ] 0 & W 03.00.53 Major works o o ]
Fm e e &2 & e @ B afa 04 Acquisition of Equipment for Central Board of
Film Certification
0 0 0 0 0 0wl IR IwEr 04.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0
IR TEER G W 0 SRS A aia 05 Acquisition of Equipment for Indian Institute of Mass
Communication
0 0 0 0 0 0 T 3R IwER 05.00.52 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 s gen W ''4552" Total - Major Head “4552"
St @@ W F R wor 6552 Loans for North-Eastern area
Y F R RO . AR AR 3 R s 103 Loans for Broadcasting-Loans to Prasar Bharati
AR Rt 01 Prasar Bharati
0 0 475000 0 440000 0 ¥ IR afm 01.00.55 Loans and Advances 510000 0 510000
0 0 475000 0 440000 0 S ge A "6552" Total - Major Head "6552"

1&4B-B



L] TN HTTH i s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
FRR FrAET FR AR SRR FrAAA
= Rt . =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan ‘Plan Non-Plan
150000 0 31000 0 1000 1]
] 1] L] o 0 1]
] 0 o 0 0 a
150000 D 31000 0 1000 0
400200 0 2174400 0 16867400 0
400200 0 2174400 0 1857400 0
752085 0 2801200 0 2228123 1]
3586794 11028529 4750000 12069100 4000000 12100700
A586704 11029429 4750000 12068800 4000000 12100400
0 100 4] 300 0 300
o 589 0 700 1] 700
3586794 11028830 4750000 12068400 4000000 12100000

Hen ol w & B s gen o

Bt (aw gem W)

meAfE i o o T & Beowem

(e )

e Fem frmm Frm
EL

=9 (9 g )

mfafiE B & aF gnelt & B

=4 (=g #ni)

gEnTy e e gem B

7 afr s

e ]

b = ame fEm WO
59 afit s

- g i Me22o™
e LR LR

war Wl & Rl s ol afia(ey ded)

e sl

Fm o afim

ohy - qen o “eanr”
A - gl

&g - WM W - 58

6220

01
01,180

a1
01.00.55
60
60.190

a1
01.00.55
60,800
m
01.00.55

6221

1

o
01.00.55

% A 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(o st #)
(in thousands of Rupees)

T A
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
FIART HRA K51
R
Plan Non-Plan Total

Loans for Information and Publicity
{Major Haad)
Films {Sub Major Head)
Loans to Public Sector and Under Takings
{Minor Head)
Mational Fitm Development Corporation
Loans and Advancas 1] 0 L]
Others {Sub Major Head)
Loans to Public Sector and Under Takings
(Minor Head)
Broadeast Engineering Consultants {India) Lid
Loans and Advances e} 0 Lt
Other Loans
Loans PTI
Loans and Advances 0 0 0
Total - Major Head “6220" [¥] 0 0
Loans for Broadcasting (Major Head)
Loans to Prasar Bharti{Minor Head)
Prasar Bharali -
Loans and Advances 3264000 0 3264000
Total - Major Head "6221" 3284000 0 3264000
Total - Capital Section 4123300 0 4123300
Total - Demand No - 59 (Gross) 7000000 12100700 18100700
Vioted 7000000 12100700 197100400
Charged a o 300
Recoveries a T00 700
NET TOOOOOO 12100000 15100000

lag-n




qrafa® e FHAA qdfte s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
AR AR WA HARET SRS SR
R it . R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 0 0
0 0 0
599 700 700
0 0 0
700

[ @y
1. gEm iR WER e o

'ﬁm(mg@zsﬁé)

e ffor g ot
/e marT

e T agRar
¥ (30 J& 9d)
e o g mER (7 @)

fsme R 3@ TR PR

TH aX W AR W@ AR F oy
a7 & iRt

g Ao 9y

W gEA WA
geré g g
v (7 )
Lo EGE

T T agRmE

e - 7@ @ "2220"

2220

01
01.106
01
01.00.70
60
60.101

02

02.08

02.08.70
60.103

01
01.00.70
60.110
01
01.00.70

REVENUE SECTION

(s owdt %)
(in thousands of Rupees)

C-Information & Publicity (Major Head)

Films (Sub Major Head)

Production of Films (Minor Head)

Films Division

Deduct Recoveries

Others (Sub Major Head)
Advertising & Visual Publicity
(Minor Head)

Directorate of Advertising and
Visual Publicity
Reimbursement of Publicity

expenditure from Post & Telegraph,

Defence, Railways etc.
Deduct Recoveries

Press Information Services
(Minor Head)

Press information Bureau
Deduct Recoveries
Publications (Minor Head)
Publications Division
Deduct Recoveries

Total . Majnr Heaad "29220"

T AP
Budget Estimates
2008-2009
10 U s B
=
Plan Non-Plan  Total
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 700 700
0 0 0

1&B -B



30 % R 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
SCHEDULE
Fetimatad Strenath of Establishment and provisions therefor.
) (z5) swd #)
{ in Thousands of Rupees)
yH b PEREE ® W @ wEd ST arafds  awe o]  E9E o I FPAH
. sedeE @ @@ - § S diga  orpia 2006 2007-  2007- 2008-
{ouBE Y W T g ® wem 2009 2007 2008 2008 2008
o s mnna I
Main Sectt. & Principal Accounts Office.
26,000 fixed Gazetted Gp-A 1 1
22,400-525-24,500 Gazetted Gp-A 2 2
18,400-500-22,400 | Gazetted Gp-A 4 4 5 5
14,300-400-18,300 Gazetted Gp-A 10 10 10 10
12,000-375-16,500 Gazetted Gp-A 6 5 8 8
10,000-325-15,200 Gazetted Gp-A 25 25 26 26
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp-A 0 o 0 0
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp-B 34 34 34 34
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Gp-B 18 17 18 18
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Gp-B 0 32 0 0
6,500-200-10,500 Gazetted Gp-8 62 26 62 62 20000 22100 23430 25500
6,500-200-10,5 00 1
5,500-175-9000 87 )
5,500-175-5000 7
5,000-150-8,000 2
4,500-125-7,000 - 140
4,000-100-6,000 55
3200-85-4900 1
3050-75-3950-80-4590 78
2750-70-3800-75-4400 5
2610-60-3150-65-3540 39 o .
2550-55-2660-60-3200 _ ] 65 32710 44300 35145 38250
: - 706 592 646 646 52710 66400 58575 63750

1&B -B



ger 59 - gEa AR YER ded 31
No. 5§9- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting ' :

(X sw&t )
i ——Rupess)

5000-150-8000 N.G. Regular ' Gp.C 2 1 2 L2
4500-125-7000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 7 7 7 7
4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular - Gp.C 2 2 2 . 2
4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.C 28 25 27 27
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular Gp.C 6 4 4 4
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.C 15 9 12 12
2650-65-3300-70-4000 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.D 7 7 7 7
2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.G. Regular - Gp.D 5 2 2 2
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G. Regular . Gp.D 6 5 5 5
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.D 1 -1 1 1 4200 . 3300 4100 4200

-ann —AnA m—ann mean

TOTAL - PHOTO DIVISION

714 18&B/2008—5



32 SIEFT & AR 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
(e5t 91 %)
{in Thousands of Rupees)
¥ g F w© H Rafy LU I 2008 2009  gdRS T IR T
Eceuict Wt TR F % ¥ pid St AR e " AP A I
R e wEE e #H e 2006- 2007- 2007- 2008-
LS e, T Bl e qe 2007 2008 2008 2009
qIE.H qen
DPD 18400-500-22400 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 1 1 1 1
14300-400-18300 Gazetted Regular Gp.A - - - -
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 6 5 6 6
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 24 13 24 24
8000-275-13500 Gaz. Reg. 9 Temp. 5 Gp.B 24 19 24 24
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 1 - 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 63 55 63 63 6972 6070 7872 7872
5500-175-9000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.B 16 10 16 16
5000-150-8000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 24 17 24 24
4000-100-6000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 110 90 110 110
3200-85-4900 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 57 40 57 57
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 18 16 18 18
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 4 4 4 4
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 134 125 134 134 31960 29135 33007 33007
Total (DPD) 485 398 485 485 38932 35205 40879 40879
CBFC 22400-600-26000 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 5 5 5 5
10000-325-15200 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 3 1 3 3
7450-225-11500 Gaz. Regular Gp. B 5 4 5 5
6500-200-10500 Gaz. Reguiar Gp.B 1 1 1 1 2050 3020 2475 2475
6500-200-10500 Non Gaz. Regular Gp. B 1 1 1 1
5500-175-9000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp. B 5 5 5 5
5000-150-8000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 13 13 13 13
4000-100-6000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 18 15 18 18
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 18 11 18 18
2750-70-3800-75-4400 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
2650-65-3300-70-4C00 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 1 1 1 1
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 5 5 5 5
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 20 18 20 20 4008 7680 4970 5950
Total (CBFC) 97 82 97 97 6058 10700 7445 8425

&8 -B



& 59 - gEw AR GERY HAWd ' _ 33
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

.
Y

=== Ty - A ————

(a9R wudt %)
(in Thousands of Rupees)
Scale of pay with Status of Post Group B Total No. No. of 2008 2009 Actual Budget Revised Budget
increment Non Tem. Group C of Post (e) position  Sanction Estimated 2006- 2007- 2007- 2008-
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group D (H Strength  Sanction 2007 2008 2008 2009
Unclasified Strenth
: (d)
Employment 14300-400-18300 Gazetted Temp. Gp.A 1 1 - -
News 10000-325-15200 Gazetted Temp. Gp.A 2 2 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Temp. Gp.B 1 0 0 0
- 6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 1 1 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Temp. Gp.B 5 4 4 4
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 2 2 2 2 1200 1642 1250 1250
5500-175-9000 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.B 8 3 1 1
5000-150-8000 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.C 2 0 0 0
4500-125-7000 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.C 3 3 3 3
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 7 2 2 2
4000-100-6000 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.C 3 - - -
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 1 1 1 1
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.C 5 3 3 3
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 4 3 3 3
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non Gazetted Temp. Gp.D 8 6 6 6 1467 2219 1450 1450
Total (Employment News) T 54 32 28 - 28 2667 3861 2700 2700
RR&TD 18400-500-22400 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 1 1 1 1
14300-400-18300 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 2 2 2 2
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 2 2 2 2
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 1 1 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 3 3 3 3 1520 1600 2200 2300
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Reg. ‘Gp.B 3 3 3 3
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 2 .2 2 2
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 6 6 6 6
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 1 - 1 1
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 5 5 5 5
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 6 6 4 4
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 4 4 4 4
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 7 7 7 6 3580 2400 3200 3450

Total RRARTD

8B -



34 SrgErr @ R 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(X s9di %)
( in Thousands of Rupees)

T gz & @ w @ Refa W@ B adEe 2009 IfE  &9E gdfd wee

Eoc Tota Fafe o & ko ¥ i e q  APTH  FFH TN
R. St e den B3 2006-  2007-  2007-  2008-
ke aed e T & 2007 2008 2008 2009

kil wwar
FIB ~ ZbuluTixea waz. xeguiar OVP.A (. - 1 1

22400-525-24500 Gaz. Regular Gp.A 1 0 1 1

18400-500-22400 Gaz. Regular Gp.A 22 20 22 22

12000-375-16500 Gaz. Regular Gp.A. 38 20 38 38

10000-325-15200 Gaz. 24 Reg. 14 Temp Gp.A 38 16 38 38

8000-275-13500 Gaz. 47 Reg. 15 Temp GpA 62 28 62 62

7500-250-12000 Gaz. Regular GpB 1 1 1 1

6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 63 59 63 63 31194 32000 26652 22083

6500-200-10500 N.G Regular Gp.B 50 46 50 50

5500-175-8000 N.G Regular Gp.B 98 38 98 98

5000-150-8000 N.G Regular GpC 24 16 24 24

4500-125-7000 N.G Regular GpC 19 17 19 19

4000-100-6000 N.G Regular Gp.C 142 137 142 142

3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular Gp.C 205 162 205 205

2750-70-3800-75-4400 N.G. Reguiar GpC 1 1 1 1

2650-65-3300-70-4000 N.G. Regular GpD 31 31 31 31

2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.G. Regular Gp.D 75 71 75 75

2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G. Regular Gp.D 212 169 212 212 33194 33372 26652 22083

Total - PIB
NFAl  14300-400-18300 Gaz. Regular Gp.A 1

10000-325-15200 Gaz. Regular Gp.A 3 2 2 2

6500-200-105Q0 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 3 2 2 2 500 650 700 700

5500-175-9000 N.G. Regular Gp.B 3 3 3 3

5000-150-8000 N.G. Regular GpC 1 1 1 1

4500-125-7000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 4 3 3 3

4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 4. 4 4 4

3200-85-4900 N.G. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1

3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular Gp.C 9 8 8 8

2650-65-3300-70-4000 N.G. Regular Gp.D 11 1 11 11

2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.G. Regular Gp.D 1 1 1 1 ’

2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G. Regular Gp.D 10 10 10 10 2879 2450 2500 . 2500

TOTAL - NFAI - - .= ) T - i com




"o 59 - e A TERY HEed 35
No. 5§9- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

(5 wudi %)
(in The ds of Rupees)
Scale of pay with Status of Post Total No. of 2008 2009 Actual Budget Revised Budget
increment Gaz. Regular Group A No. of Emp. In Estimated Estimated 2006- 2007- 2007- 2008-
Non Tem. Group B Post (e) position Sanction Sanction 2007 2008 2008 2009
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group C . (f) Strength Strength
Group D
Unclasified
9] _
Films Division  22400-525-24500 == Gaz.  Regular Gp. A 1
18400-500-22 Gaz Gp. A 1 1 1 1
14300-400- Gaz Gp. A 5 2 2 2
Gaz Gp, A il 1 |
Gaz Gp. A 25 18 B 16
Gaz Gp.A 2 2 .
Gaz GpB k| 27 27 27
Gaz Gp.B B = 5 5
Gaz Gp.B a7 T3 T3 20000 34200 22000 22000
5500-175-9000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.B 1t 14 (]
5500-175-9000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 5 5 §
5000-150-8000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 118 119 !
4500-125-7000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 51
4000-100-6000 N.Gaz.  Regular Gp.C 122 122
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.Gaz.  Regular Gp.C 159 128 128
2750-70-3800-75-4400 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C ] 4
2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.D i 2 2 2
2610-60-2910-65-3300-70-4000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.D 43 H 34 34
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.Gaz.  Regular Gp.D i - 172 172 172 38747 B4863 41250 41000
Totat (Films Division) - B ) ]
RN! 18400-500-22400 Gazetted GpA - 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1 1
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A 6 5 6 6
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A. 4 4 4 4
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Gp.B 6 1 6 6
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Gp.B 4 4 4 4 2094 2604 2208 2208
6500-200-10500 Non-Gazetted Gp.B 11 11 11 1
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp.B 8 5 8 8
5500-175-9000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 2 2 2 2
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Gd.C 1 1 1 1
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 34 30 33 33
3050-75-3950-804590 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 22 5 22 22
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 2 2 2 2
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 2 2 2. 2
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Gp.D A7 17 a7 A7 4886 5341 5152 5152
Total - RNI 123 93 122 122 6980 7360 7360

i&B-B
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36
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
(e st %)
(in Thousands of Rupees)
¥ gy 3 am P w H Rl TE & W #  F9e 2008 2009  ARERE e SEULG T
Y B PaRd @EE g ¥ HE oWia L ogfa s oTgd AP  SEA
R Fed  wE. 1 e fFm  de e 2006- 2007- 2007- 2008-
ke e Lt G| e ikl ksl 2007 2008 © 2008 2009
DAVP  22400-525-24500 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1 '
18400-500-22400 Gazetted GpA 2 3 2 2
14300-400-18300 Gazetted GpA 15 7 15 15
12000-375-16500 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
10000-325-15200 Gazetted GpA 21 15 21 21
8000-275-13500 Gazetted GpA 4 4 4 4
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted GpB 8 6 8 8
6500-200-10500 Gazetted GpB 106 79 106 106 20000 15700 26750 26750
6500-200-10500 Non-Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted GpB % 67 96 9%
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C M 10 1 11
4500-125-7000 ' Non-Gazetted Gp.C 65 50 65 65
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 86 59 86 86 .
3200-85-4900 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 5 3 5 5
3050-75-3950-80-4500 . Non-Gazetted Gp.C 126 89 126 126
2650-65-3300-70-4000  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 17 14 17 17
2610-60-3150-65-3540  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 17 17 17 17
2550-55-2660-60-3200  Non-Gazetted GpD 181 164 181 181 45081 28800 47929 47929
TOTAL - DAVP 764 591 764 764 65081 44500 74679 74679
DFP  22400-525-24500 Gazetted Reg. GpA 1 1 1 1
18400-500-22400 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 3 3 3 3
14300-450-18300 Gazetted Reg. GpA 20 15 20 20
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Reg. GpA 0 1 0 0
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Reg. GpA 2 2 2 2
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Reg. Gp A 1 13 1 1
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 0 6 0 0
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Reg. Gp B 0 3 0 0
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp .B 269 98 269 269 12880 12800 12500 12500
5500-175-9000 N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 8 17 8 8
5000-150-8000 N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 14 104 14 14
4500-125-7000 N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 255 203 255 255
4000-100-6000 N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.C a7 159 a7 a7
3050-75-3950-80-4590  N.Gazetted Reg. GpC 507 198 507 507
2750-70-3800-75-4400  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 25 86 25 25
2650-65-3300-70-4000  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 261 167 261 261 »
2550-55-2660-60-3200  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 186 118 186 186 91008 113770 100866 100866
———us —— 1R00 1104 15aq 1599 103888 126570 113366 113366




dea 59 - e AR WERe HAed ’ 37
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

(eI st %)
{in Thousands of Rupees)

Scale of pay with Status of Post Total No. of 2008 2009 Actual Budget Revised Budget
increment Gaz. Regular Group A No. of Emp. In Estimated  Estimated 2006- 2007- 2007- 2008-

Non Tem. Group B Post (e) position Sanction Sanction 2007 2008 2008 2009
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group C () Strength Strength

Group D
Unclasified
(d)
DFF 16400-450-20000 Gazetted ° Gp.A 1 - 1 1

14300-400-18300 Gazetted GpA 1 - 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1 1 .
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A 5 4 5 5 :
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1 1000 1100 1100 1250
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 8 7 8 8
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C . 11 7 10 10
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gazetted GpC 12 10 12 12
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 1 1 1 1
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 6 4 6 6 2054 2150 2140 2350

Total: : 48 36 47 47 3054 3250 3240 3600

1&B -B g



38 H AR 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
T &9 ¥
in Thousands of Rupees)
b ofg F g gt w @ R REUICT I U 2008 2009 aEfas S g g9
FATIH watd Fafa 9@ % Y it g EECARC I C B S
R FEE  wEE e W Wibd  oguivd 2006-  2007-  2007-  2008-
REL ECIE L el qge [SIE | 2007 2008 2008 2009
e ° e e
S&DD 14300-400-13300 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Gr.A 1 1 1 1
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A 12 11 12 12
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Gp.B 9 8 9 9
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Gp.B 24 15 24 24 6940 6120 6800 6800
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp. B 6 2 6 6
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 125 125 125 125
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 274 193 274 274
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.G 43 38 43 43
3050-75-3950-80-4590  Non-Gazetted Gp.C 25 22 25 25
2610-60-3150-65-3540  Non-Gazetted Gp.C 1 1 1 1
2550-55-2660-60-3200  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 67 66 67 67 39330 34680 40450 40450
TOTAL (S&DD) - il - - - -
EMMC 14300-400-18300 Gazetted GpA
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A _ _ .- L
TOTAL (EMMC) 5 0 5 5 0 0 1400 1400

I&B-B



HeA 59 - gEW IR GERT HAed 39
No. 59- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
Actual BE RE BE
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

IEGE]
1. Salary
(A) Officer 127550 141306 138537 136388
g. €%
(b) Staff 335104 374460 348811 348637
T A
Total Salary 462654 515766 487348 485025
2. Allowances (other than OTA & Travel exp.) 434740 451863 478253 492956
3. Wages 6379 7185 27043 26913
quaNaR Al
4. Over time Allowance 7472 8530 8511 8426
B IR A
5. Domestic travel expenses 43197 48780 50213 52937
Rt amn =3
6. Foreign travel expenses 7297 8650 10450 11950

Total 961739 1040774 1061818 1078207

I&B -B
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% 9’ 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

(et wadt %)
(In thousand of Rupees)

AR fRE a1 ga @ R
Statement showing the detailed provision object headwise

awfE e A daf s
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008
v Bicis ] R Frdwr FERE SRR
o= = =
Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan
I AP
Revenue Section
410 896984 1850 966179 470 965531
0 6379 0 7185 0 27043
0 7472 300 8230 100 8411
12 19224 150 28575 5 27943
4436 38761 5520 43260 4345 45868
1105 6192 3400 5250 3200 7250
31235 142108 8970 140880 26523 171463
1122 31531 1600 35191 1600 34791
0 100 0 300 0 300
0 34383 0 28900 0 39650
0 148 0 440 0 213
1919 9654 1790 8850 3930 11992
9593 246076 7245 254300 9345 213700
0 15427 400 16300 600 17040
13448 598771 235070 553100 238779 278600
0 54647 49500 0 55012
59330 26880 35600 40460 24925 47795
2606907 8862409 1199200 9796790 1158300 10061060
0 2676 0 3400 0 3400
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 525 205190 1200 190190 1200
105191 29182 105030 38810 101180 67738
0 0 8485 12000 8385 14700
0 0 29000 0 0 0
0 0 0 30000 0 0
11029529 1848800 12069100 1771877 12100700

e =l ¥
Description in Hindi

THIH WETH
I AR

o v
A e SR
T argaa ¥
R ov garE

=
ok

Pz P o ¥

Object Description in English

Head
codé

01

02
03

11
12
13

16

20
21
24
26
27
28
31
32
33
42
50
99
63

Salaries

Voted

Charged

Wages

OTA.

Medical Expenses
Domestic Travel Exp.
Foreign Travel Exp.
Office Expenses
Rent,Rates & Taxes
Voted

Charged
Publications

Bank Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Exp.

Supplies & Materials
P.O.L.

Advertising & Publicity

Minor Works
Professional Services
Grants-in-aid
Contributions
Subsidies

Lumpsum Provision
Other Charges

Information & Technology
Inter Account Transfer
Central Monitoring Services
Direction & Administration

e FF
3udget Estimates
2008-2009
v S Ei 1
Rt

Plan Non Plan Total
1200 977181 978381
384 26529 26913
20 8406 8426
300 27160 27460
5699 47238 52937
3950 8000 11950
59476 172908 232384
1600 35933 37533
0 300 300
0 34450 34450
0 160 160
21860 12340 34200
11900 259060 270960
0 17840 17840
277300 462800 740100
0 52312 52312
117800 47225 165025
1997371 9839265 11836636
0 3400 3400
0 0 0
179640 1200 180840
189300 53993 243293
8900 13000 21900
0 0 0
0 0 0

188-8B



Hea 59 - gaa AR gErer dEed 41
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

7eaR Rega wEEE @ ai g faEeer

Statement showing the detailed provision object headwise

arafas A FAPIH qaftm aga LR T AP
Actuals Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates e Budget Estimates
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 o Rl ¥ Object fyator ofifsht ¥ 2008-2009
FEAWT AR AN EEMT @A RN Description in Hindi Head Description in English NS AR e
R R R code R
Plan NonPlan Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan Total
‘I\?ﬁ a1 Capital Section
100798 0 6700 0 37034 0 #dRd IR ITER 52  Machinery & Equipment 95300 0 95300
101088 0 214100 0 82689 0 7= fwio wd 53 Major Works 174000 0 174000
0 0 .0 0 0 o frg 54  Investments 80000 0 80000
150000 0 31000 0 1000 0 w1 w@ oW 55 Loan & Advances 0 0 0
400200 0 2174400 0 1667400 0 WOR WA & fodr = Loans to Prasar Bharti 3264000 0 3264000
0 0 475000 0 440000 0 I 7 g Rfds WA 15.00.42 For the benefit of North 510000 0 510000
F aw ¥ R East & Sikkim
752086 0 2901200 0 2228123 0 dE " Total 4123300 0 4123300
12100700 HT IS Grand Total
700 Hﬂﬁ'ﬁﬂ Recoveries

&8 -B



42 FgE H AR 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
Provisions in BE 2008-2009 for payment of Grants-in-aid to Non-Government bodies
(zom 5w ¥)
(in thousands of Rupees)
™ oHEd F SRR
STt AR AR
AYqr Al.  Fo
Ao FgEA
SIRCE FH  Hagdl Heladr & &1 Ik Grant No. SI.  Organisation Broad purpose of Whether Whether Provision
q& & I H No. receiving assistance recurring/ Plan or in BE
" assistance non-recurring Non-Plan ~ 2008-2009
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
59- = 13 @req  fawri FéH 58-Ministry of 1 Other For providing assistance Recurring  (Non-Plan) 0
AR HARSH FAal IR faawrdt Information & Organisations to Departmental Canteen,
TR R anff &  @E™E Broadcasting Recreation Clubs  and
LEILE] ™ * R Benevolent funds, etc.
2 9dg S= W4 R & Ao 2 Indian Institute To organise training and Recurring  Non-Plan 39500
&R R Fwm F Gy of Mass research in the use of
e H oo ok gEEm @ Communication development of media
JdrE g qw T of mass communication
g’ & gEwm oK TR and to provide training
FaRai ai i to the Information and
Publicity personnel of Non- Plan 10000
Central and State Govts. Recurring
3 ARAY S g 3R At & R 3 Children Films To promote the production Non- Plan 40000
R aftfe ™R a9 & IW @ Society of films for children Recurring (including 1000 to NE & Sikkim)
G & adoloscents Recurring  Non-Plan 8400

1&B - B



"em 59 - gEm IR vERw HAwd 43
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
' 2 3 4 5 6 7
49y B R R iR @ Rt 4 Film and To provide Training facilities  Non- Plan 80000
Fefem # s H Fwm W Television in the artand craft of Film  Recurring
DI gfEe & gRed X[ aw institute of India  making for cinema and TV
AR & FHaiar @ and also to provide facilities
T FEE W @ gﬁtﬂm for inservice training for AIR
™3 R HATEA HFE personnel  Maintenance Recurring Non-Plan 77500
Grant.
5 e e affdl &1 gerEr 5 Film societies Aid to Film Societies Non- Plan 0
afufmar Recurring
6 R Y U9 N Hemal & di% 6 Press Council To help the press to  Recuming  Non- 26300
oty IE A E=RES|) Ty of India maintain its independence Plan
W M Y9 F TER & & and to improve the standard
WY gur A wF of newspapers in the country
7Hel T R @ ¥ @ aw S 7 Satyaijit Ray To provide education in Film Recurring  Plan 80000
@R ‘{tﬁ W@ F fEaE & Film & Television and Television production,
e e ok wWifRem fmlw Institute, Calcutta especially for the students in
T & & ¥ [ s ¥ Eastern and North Eastern Non-recurring Non-Plan 50735
Tl India.
8 JarR W Herm STar 8 Prasar Bharati Grant-in-aid Plan 1952971

(including provision for NE & Sikkim)

Non-Plan

9636300

714 1&B/2008—7
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4 JGE @ aff 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009
WORKS ANNEXURE (=i vudt #)
Details of individual works costing Rs.500 lakhs or above (in thousands of Rupees)
Particulars of works Estimated  Actual probable Total of Provision
cost of Expenditure Expenditure columns in Budget
the work to the end during 3&4 2008-2009
of 2006-2007 2007-2008
(1) 2) (©) (4) (5) (6)
AiM H@E&q 59 Demand No. 59 (Pian)
ga e ol e information, Films and Publicity
e 949+ 7 Reh T o =] Fersttor- s Fomtorerd Construction of Soochna Bhawan
New Delhi Phase - IV Major Works
Fomm ¥ e @ Toffee e wih s o9 Setting up of Film and Television
it olk waw i o Institute of Calcutta - Acquisition
of land and construction of building
o gur & fo Soest @& @ wia Setting up of Museum of Moving 5935 50000 50000 50000
Images, Films Division
g At agEEl % @ A R ST Machinery & Equipment of EMMC 71000

W e e & UE YW FE H e
My At F= A @

felt ur oy fedr @99 § fw W@ @ R

Setting up National Press Centre &
Mini Media Centre of PIB

Building & Towers for Private FM
Radio Station

i&B B



e 59 - FEN IR GERT HHed a5
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting .

9T GEHAT 2008-2009 KON AN H @A IWH A IO W AW H RAEA W F R adke y@ue 3 ko
it g

Provision included in the Budget Estimates 2008-2009 for subsidy towards interest on loans or token provision
for concessional rate of interest on loans

(z5R sw@t )
(in thousands of Rupees)
o gen AW wen AR TEuE # IRE & Ramd # @7 9R @ew Fafifea dwfda wmdl @ dem aR
It i Hidfos. mauE & Am % Rl
FfedTaR Forafeer g fewh
SI. No. Demand No. and Amountof  Particulars and Nature of subsidy or concession Number of likely cases Remarks
Sub-Head provision involved and financial implications,
if determinable, in the case of token
- ) provision
1 , 1 ' 2 S 3 4 s
il gedT - 59 T TR A% IR R H wRR @i @
R WRiE WO B e ¥ Aw GiliE sivEH
W & FH P Pm oad 199596 ¥ 175.00 amEEH W AN
W aw R H 5 R R AN W R o
O W AN P §Ed
S
Demand No.59 An interest free loan of Rs.175.00 lakhs (Non-Pian) was granted to
Information, Films & Publicity Press Trust of India in 1995-96 for making their intitial contribution
Revenue Section towards establishment of Asia-Pacific consortium of News Agencies
Subsidy in lieu of Interest on of Asia.

loan to Press Trust of india

I&B -B



FIST H AW 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

g3 & AW

e N e ok wdeE

GISICES Toe Yot o7
2006-2007 2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

2

3 4 5 6

q we -59-ga R SR

1. JrdE e ofireTR &9 A & R
i T R sfeErR @ ot weeE
& R qeam o5

2. oK fem ol dar 3 3w
TRl & dEr * Rem ¥
I FhEH & R AR @
s ArEE

3. f5e e PR &
i R R wE
% [T Gt g

4. $= ofirn WafhE nfedfagem
e cafeE Reidn & forg
g I

5.vaRe & fem & foo oftmn
Uefrs dwm @ afs siwe
HAgEH

6. fofor FRadt. ¥ R &9 g

g

135 150 150 150

1326 1400 1400 1400

193 200 200 200

1197 1200 1200 1200

1350 2000 2000 2000

179 1000 500 1000

4380 5950 5450 5950

I&B -B



de 59 - g N qEReT HAe _ 47
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Statement showing Contribution to International Bodies provided for in the Budget Estimates of 2008-2009

(in thousands of Rupees)

1 J
= ' 1. Membership Fee for National Films Archive 135 i 150
of India's full membership for the IF of FA
Belgium.
2. India's annual contribution to International 1326 1400
programme for Development of

Communication's  Special Accounts for
Communication Development

3. Registration fee for IFFI paid to the 193 200

international Federation of Film Producers

Association.

4. Membership fee for IFFI to FIAPF 1197 1200

5. Annual subscription of Asia-pacific Institute

for Broadcasting Development. 1350 ’ ’ 2000

6. Screen fee 179 1000
Total:. 4380 5950 5450 5950

1&B -B




8 SIEFT & | 2008-2009
Demands for Grants 2008-2009

31.3.2007 ¥ RA @ Ry & ogar I a@R o & W/ R TEm WRA A AwEHd [ e R

(=
FH O3 TN B W M H WY AR AN B W TH W W TS H @I WA d AgE feeft
gen g e md dm o i F g aR @ @ R F a8 @ @ H T
§ R Y @il # den R ofew ofved vl PRt w@ omEh R S @
e Hew @igh A ™ &
Hem
T R I g

1&B -B



gem 59 - gE R WERE HARE : 49
No. 59- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Statement showing Guarantees given by the Central Government and Outstanding As on 31st March, 2007

(Rupees in lakhs)

SI. Name of the Nature and extent Rate of Interest Maximum amount sums guaranteed  whether any  Payments, Remarks
No. Institution for of guarantee (with involved if any of guarantee for and outstanding securities are  if any, made
whom guarantee No. & date of the (percent per annum) which Govt. have ason pledged to by Gouwt.
has been given sanction in the case entered in to Govt. asa inpursuance
of new items) agreement set-off of the

against the  guarantees
guarantee

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Nil Nil NA

1&B - 8
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